5.0

 3.6   3.6

0.3

0.7

0.6

0.9 0.8

 0.5

 1.0

 0.8   0.7

2013 2014 2015 2016 Q1 2017

Weitz Contrack Watts Orascom

 1.2   1.5

 3.2
 2.8   3.0  0.8

1.2

0.7

0.2 0.2

 0.1

 0.2

 0.1

 0.2
 0.1

 2.4

 2.5

 1.9   1.5
 0.3

 0.3

 0.2

 0.3   0.2

2013 2014 2015 2016 Q1 2017

Rest of World USA Algeria Saudi Arabia Egypt

 2.1
 3.0

 4.2
 3.7   3.9

1.1

1.9

1.4

0.7 0.4

0.6

0.6

1.1

0.9 0.8

2013 2014 2015 2016 Q1 2017

Commercial Industrial Infrastructure

Backlog Evolution

Backlog by Geography

Backlog by Client

Backlog by Sector

Backlog by Brand

$3.8bn $5.8bn $6.7bn

Note: Backlog excludes BESIX/JV’s accounted for under the equity method and intercompany work

$5.3bn

8

$5.1bn $3.8bn $5.8bn $6.7bn $5.3bn $5.1bn

$3.8bn $5.8bn $6.7bn $5.3bn $5.1bn $3.8bn $5.8bn $6.7bn $5.3bn $5.1bn

Egypt
45.2%

UAE
10.9%

Saudi Arabia
3.0%

Other GCC
4.1%

Algeria
1.8%

USA
22.5%

Europe
11.2%

Other
1.3%

2.4

3.1

3.6

3.1

2.7
3.0

3.2
2.9

3.3

2009 2010 2011 2012 2013 2014 2015 2016 Q1 2017

9

Pro Forma Snapshot Including BESIX

USD million  OC 50% of BESIX Pro Forma

Revenue 1,065.7 247.2 1,312.9

EBITDA 57.1 9.5 66.6

Net Income(1) 17.5 10.5 28.0

Net Debt (Cash) (186.8) (126.5) (313.3)

Backlog  5,098.6 1,742.4 6,841.0

New Awards 387.4 450.9 838.4

Note: BESIX is recorded as an equity investment in OC’s financial statements

(1)  Net income attributable to shareholders; OC net income excludes contribution from BESIX

Pro Forma Backlog – 50% of BESIX

 BESIX continues to provide the targeted net income contribution

 Increase in BESIX’s standalone backlog to EUR 3.3 billion while new awards reached EUR 848.0 million in Q1 2017

 Standalone net cash position of EUR 238 million as of 31 March 2017

 BESIX book value of USD 361.7 million in Orascom’s non current assets on the balance sheet

Standalone Backlog Evolution (EUR billion)